TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, Keehi Interchange to Waiakamilo Road

PROJECT NO.: 92A-03-03M

Net Length of Project: 1.11 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu

DISTRICT: Honolulu

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 4, 2004 BIDS OPENED: June 24, 2004

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	STATE OF HAWAII
		DEPARTMENT OF
		TRANSPORTATION
		HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	47	TON	\$104.30	\$4,902.10	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00
402.0100	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5,325	TON	\$88.50	\$471,262.50	\$111.50	\$593,737.50	\$130.00	\$692,250.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Drainage Facilities	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
621.1400	Sign Post Sleeve for Drop-In Sign	8	EACH	\$198.90	\$1,591.20	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
621.4110	Reflector Marker (RM-2, White) with Flexible Post	24	EACH	\$96.80	\$2,323.20	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
621.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-2, Yellow) with Flexible Post	15	EACH	\$96.80	\$1,452.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	24	EACH	\$645.00	\$15,480.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00
623.3900	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	8	EACH	\$322.50	\$2,580.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
623.4000	Video Detection System	1	EACH	\$13,007.50	\$13,007.50	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop	.58	EACH	\$456.90	\$26,500.20	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Four Loops	6	EACH	\$1,827.50	\$10,965.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Six Loops	9	EACH	\$2,741.30	\$24,671.70	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [1440 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,279.30	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$2,520.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [21,700 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,295.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$27,125.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [1920 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,609.90	L.S.	\$3,700.00	L.S.	\$3,840.00
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Page 1 of 3

	TABULATION OF BIDS								
PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, Keehi Inter	change to Wa	iakamilo Road						
PROJECT N	IO.: 92A-03-03M Net Length of Project: 1.11 Miles								
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu			GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
	DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 4, 2004 BIDS OPENED: June 24, 2004							TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [4230 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,365.90	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$8,460.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [3130 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,330.70	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$5,477.50
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [620 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,349.10	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,550.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [440 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,960.80	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,320.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [430 Lin. Ft.]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,799.60	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,505.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	98	LANE	\$178.50	\$17,493.00	\$180.00	\$17,640.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) [Traffic Lane]	53	EACH	\$127.90	\$6,778.70	\$130.00	\$6,890.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic	11	EACH	\$362.30	\$3,985.30	\$400.00	\$4, 400.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00

12

3

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

EACH

LIN FT

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

\$147.30

\$75.30

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

\$1,767.60

\$225.90

\$13,852.50

\$9,156.90

\$1,718.90

\$150.00

\$80.00

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

\$1,800.00

\$240.00

\$14,300.00

\$9,500.00

\$1,700.00

\$350.00

\$200.00

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

629.1050

629.1060

629.2010

629.2030

629.2070

Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic

Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic

Extrusion) [Traffic Lane]

Extrusion) [HOV Diamond]

Extrusion) [Shark's Teeth Marking]

Type A Pavement Markers [2350 Each]

Type C Pavement Markers [1350 Each]

Type H Pavement Markers [290 Each]

\$2,320.00 Page 2 of 3

\$4,200.00

\$600.00

\$18,800.00

\$10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, Keehi Interchange to Waiakamilo Road

PROJECT NO.: 92A-03-03M

Net Length of Project: 1.11 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu

DISTRICT: Honolulu

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 4, 2004 BIDS OPENED: June 24, 2004

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	
---------------------------	----------------------	--

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION TIME. One handres (188) training 2-3									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.3000	Tubular Delineator [43 Each]	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,311.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$3,870.00
636.0100	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$300,000.00	F.A.	\$300,000.00	F.A.	\$300,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	22	CU YD	\$118.30	\$2,602.60	\$80.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
652.1000	1-1/2-Inch Cold Planing	62,611	SQ YD	\$3.10	\$194,094.10	\$7.00	\$438,277.00	\$3.00	\$187,833.00
699.2000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,602.50	L.S.	* \$126,033.45	L.S.	\$115,259 .05
	Sum of Items Hawaii Products AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS * Mobilization bid amount exceeds maximum allowable, revised amount inserted ** Corrected figure Project Manager: Ross Hironaka Date: June 30, 2004				\$1,380,314.70 \$500.00 \$1,379,814.70		** \$1,856,367.95 \$0.00 ** \$1,856,367.95		\$1,737,849.55 \$1,737,849.55 Page 3 of 3